CALENDAR FOR 2021-2022 BUDGET DELIBERATIONS

Wednesday, March 17", Mayor Budget Address
Council members, please review and submit initial department related questions to Ms. Renta for
submission to the appropriate department heads.

Tuesday, March 23, 2021 and Wednesday, March 24, 2021:
Meetings with Department Heads to answer submitted questions and review their budget
requests. Meetings will take place at 6:00 P.M. both nights.

Tuesday, March 30, 2021 and Wednesday, March 31, 2021: (Public Hearings)

Public Hearing on the Town side of the budget will be Tuesday night and the Board of Education
side of the budget will be Wednesday night. Both nights take place at 7:00 P.M.

BUDGET DELIBERATIONS ARE SCHEDULED AS FOLLOWS:

Tuesday - April 6, 2021 6:00 — 9:00 pm
Thursday - April 8, 2021 6:00 — 9:00 pm
Saturday - April 10, 2021 9:00 am—3:00 pm (Lunch Break 11:00-12:00)
Tuesday - April 13, 2021 6:00 — 9:00 pm

Wednesday - April 14 2021 6:00 — 9:00 pm
Wednesday—April 21, 2021 6:00 — 9:00 pm

Saturday —April 24, 2021 9:00 am —3:00 pm (Lunch break 11:00-12:00)
Monday —April 26, 2021 6:00 — 9:00 pm
Tuesday —April 27, 2021 6:00 — 9:00 pm

Future meeting dates will be scheduled if and as needed.

All above dates will be held via ZOOM unless further notified.
Join to watch here: https://zoom.us/j/96032210583 Password: Dragons

US: +16465588656 - Meeting ID: 960-3221-0583 Password: Dragons

International numbers available: https://zoom.us/u/aH73IUF9D

For Zoom Support:
https://support.zoom.us/hc/en-us/articles/201362193-Joining-a-meeting?mobile site=true
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